
nf]s ;]jf cfof]u 

wjnflu/L c~rn sfof{no 

afun'ª 

  

k/LIff s]Gb| sfod ul/Psf] ;"rgf 

;"rgf g+=!)%÷@)&$–)&% ldlt @)&%.)@.)! 

o; sfof{nosf] lj=g+= !#*%%–!#*^)÷)&$–&% -v'nf tyf ;dfj]zL_ /f=k=cg+= låtLo >]0fL, vl/bf/ jf ;f] ;/x 

kbsf] nflu k/LIff s]Gb| afun'ª /fvL cgnfOg (ONLINE) af6 b/vf:t kmf/d :jLs[t u/fPsf ;Dk"0f{ 

pDd]bjf/x?sf] k|yd r/0fsf] k|ltof]lutfTds lnlvt k/LIff k"j{ lgwf{l/t k/LIff sfo{qmd cg';f/ b]xfo adf]lhdsf] 

ldlt ;do / :yfgdf ;+rfng x'g] ePsfn] ;DalGwt ;a}sf] hfgsf/Lsf nflu of] ;"rgf k|sflzt ul/Psf] 5 . 

 

k/LIff ldlt / ;doM @)&%.)@.!( ut] lbgsf] @M)) ah] 

b|i6JoM 

 k|j]z kq lagf pDd]bjf/nfO{ k/LIffdf ;dfj]z gu/fOg] x'Fbf k|j]z kq clgjfo{ ?kdf lnP/ cfpg'kg]{5 .  

 k/LIffdf pDd]bjf/n] sfnf] d;L clgjfo{ ?kdf k|of]u ug'{kg]{5 .  

 

  -uf]ljGbk|;fb kf}8]n_   -ljGb' b]jL zdf{_ -u0f]zk|;fb kf}8]n_ 

        gf=;'=   zfvf clws[t     lgb]{zs 

qm=;+= /f]n g+= pDd]bjf/ 

;+Vof k/LIff s]Gb| 
b]vL ;Dd 

1 270001 270230 230 >L ˆo"r/ a|fO6/ cfjfl;o df=lj= c:ktfn /f]8, afun'ª 

2 270231 270480 250 >L wjnflu/L ax'd'vL SofDk; afun'ª, s]Gb| s 

3 270481 270730 250 >L wjnflu/L ax'd'vL SofDk; afun'ª,  s]Gb| v 

4 270731 270910 180 >L wjnflu/L ax'd'vL SofDk; afun'ª,  s]Gb| u 

5 270911 271110 200 >L cd[t cfb{z pRr df=lj=, SofDk; /f]8, afun'ª 

6 271111 271310 200 >L ljBfdlGb/ pRr dfWolds ljBfno,/fwfs[i0f 6f]n, afun'ª, s]Gb| s 

7 271311 271500 190 >L ljBfdlGb/ pRr dfWolds ljBfno, /fwfs[i0f 6f]n, afun'ª, s]Gb| v 

8 271501 271680 180 >L ljBfdlGb/ pRr dfWolds ljBfno,/fwfs[i0f 6f]n, afun'ª, s]Gb| u 

9 271681 271880 200 >L sfnLu08sL pRr df=lj=, u'7L afun'ª 

10 271881 272120 240 >L sflnsf sGof dlGb/ df=lj=, sDKf'6f]n, afun'ª 

11 272121 272320 200 >L ;g/fO{h cfjfl;o p=df=lj=, u'7L, afun'ª 

12 272321 272560 240 >L cd/ cfb{z p=df=lj=dfemsf]6, afun'ª 

13 272561 272733 173 >L ?b|]lkkn df=lj=, ?b|]lkkn, afun'ª 

hDdf 2733  

 

kmf]gM g+= M )^*–%@@^$& 

ˆofS; M )^*%@)!$& 

Email: dhawalagiri@psc.gov.np 
 

 

 

 

 


